NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMNT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support
Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-02 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: ASI Government, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #4 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-02) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval by the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024 to December 2,
2024.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.

3. Amendment — Business Address Change: Address for ASI Government, LLC is
changed from 655 N. Fort Myer Drive, Suite 1000, Arlington, VA 22209 to 13873
Park Center Road, 129S; Herndon, VA 20171.




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: ASI Government, LLC LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Signature: Signature:
Name;: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Mark Attwa Accounting Services, State Procurement
Office
Title: Title: Administrator
EVP/CFO
Date: . 100/2024 Dater s 150/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
(M/Z’LU’(&MM 05/19/2024
Deputy Attorney General



SUOIIPUOD PUB SWJ3] JUSWIIBY JISBIA JUI0dAN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4Y (SSVd) S901A195 1oddng uorisinboy Jo Juswaindold

34O/ JO 32e]d (UOISIAIpgnsS [ed1jod Jo 31els Aue) JUsWUIBA0D|31IS-uQ

Y10 J0 398|d $,J0I310[as-10

:suoniuyaq

‘porsad yoes ul ‘9)s-4J0 J0 9}S-uo :910N
‘A108a1e2 J0qe| yoes Jo4 pajou $sa214d Jouoy ||eys JOIILIIUO) ‘Wnwiuiw 1y
96'G6 $80col $|zLvé $|8l00l $]|Lvce $1 186 $ ] 6906 $|8v9s6 ¢ | $sAjouy
6€°/C1 $lzssel ¢ 10l $|6scel $|89cTl $| 1s0el  ¢$| ovoct $|s0szl $ Il {sAlouy
. . . . . . . ) | $sijo1oeds
96'S6 $|s0zol $| LLv6 ¢$[elool $|Lrce $|1e86  $| 6906 $leros ¢ Lioddng UolSINbIY
. . . . . . . ) II $siio1oads
6€° /Gl $lersol $] SyvSl $11ev9ol $| 45151 $|sziol ¢ GsL8rl $|veest ¢ poddng uolsiNboy
. . . . . . . . Il Jsioroads
839°G/IL $18s981 ¢$]o0ecsl $l1ocesl $]60691 $1886s1 $|v6591 $lesosl ¢ poddnsg uonsinboy
9Lyl $169051 $] 106€l $188vl $|zyoct $lersyl ¢ £8¢ccl $lererl ¢ | Hodx3 1elpW joslgng
6€°/51 $|evzol $] srvsit $1Levol $)451SL $[sciol $|sserl $[vzest ¢ || Hodx3 JolpW o8lang
£5°€81 $162G61 $| Gl o8l $159161 $|6£941  $| 8088l $| 05€Ll $|s5v8L ¢ Il Hodx3 JopoW joafang
9071 $1z1681 ¢ 18041 $1 1218l $[€9/91 $1eesszl $]0SYoL $loosszl ¢ JeBoupw woibold
L6'881 $|vo10z $| Grssl $16z261 $|66181 $119¢61  $] 0981 $|100061L $ 10}0811g Wolbold
ays-uo SHHO ajis-uo MO | euseup | PHO | gpsup | MO
- 9jpy AlInoH 10y - 91pY ApnoH 0¥ | 9|y ApnoH - 9|y AlINOH 10y
AjinoH AjinoH 9Jpy ApNoH AjinoH sauobayp) Jogqn1
pauaping pauaping pauaping pauaping
e pauaping e pausping ot pausaping i pausaping
Alind Alind Ajind Alind
G Jeaj :poliad |euondo {7 Jeap :polad jeuonndp| € Jedp :poliad [euonndQ| Z pue T JeaA :polidd aseq

0771 ‘LNIWNYINO0D ISV

saley Joqe] AlanoH - z 1qi1yx3




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support
Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-02 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: ASI Government, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #5 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-02) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval from the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024 to December 2,
2024. The Lead State has obtained second approval by the CPO to extend the
Master Agreement from December 3, 2024, to May 31, 2025.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5 -

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: ASI Government, LLC LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Signature: Signature:
Name;: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Mark Att Accounting Services, State Procurement
ark Attwa Office
Title: Title: Administrator
EVP
Date: 10/08/24 Date: 10/31/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
me 10/29/24
Deputy Attorney General



SUOIIPUOD PUB SWJ3] JUSWIIBY JISBIA JUI0dAN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4Y (SSVd) S901A195 1oddng uorisinboy Jo Juswaindold

34O/ JO 32e]d (UOISIAIpgnsS [ed1jod Jo 31els Aue) JUsWUIBA0D|31IS-uQ

Y10 J0 398|d $,J0I310[as-10

:suoniuyaq

‘porsad yoes ul ‘9)s-4J0 J0 9}S-uo 310N
‘A108a1e2 J0qe| yoes Jo4 pajou $sa214d Jouoy ||eys JOIILIIUO) ‘Wnwiuiw 1y
96'G6 $[80zol ¢| LLve $[slool ¢$|1lrce $[1e8s ¢ 6906 $ler9os ¢ | isAjouy
6€° /21 $lzssel ¢ L0sel $|e6scel $]89zzl ¢ Lsoel ¢ orozt $|soszl ¢ Il {sAlouy
. . . ) ) . . ) | {sip1oads
96'G6 $s0col $| ZLvé ¢|8L00l $|Lrze $1 186 $| 6906 $ler9s ¢ Lioddng UolsINboY
. . . ) ) . . ) 11 $siip1oads
6€°/S1 $|erzot ¢ svysit $11evol $]48°1S51 $|szIel  $| ssevl $|vzest ¢ Loddng uolsINbIY
. . . ) ) . . ) Il }sioroads
8G°G/1 $[8s98L ¢$]0ccsL $locesl $]60691 $|886s1 S| ¥éS9l $[es9szl ¢ Loddng uolisIboY
G9'l¥l $ 69051 $] 106€L $188vl $|eroel  $|elsyl  $| z8¢€cl $lererl ¢ | Ledx3 Jelow jo8lgng
6°/S1 $|erzol $) syysit $11evol $]48 151 $|szioL ¢ ssevt $|vzest ¢ | Hedx3 Jelipw 1oslgng
/581 $16zss6l $|Slosl $sotel $|6291L $[8088l $] 05/l $1s5v8l ¢ Il hedx3 Jeiow 1o8lgng
90¥/L $|z1e8l $] 1801 $liz18l $)1€9291  ¢$|ee8sl $| 0Sv9l $loossl ¢ JeBoupw wniboid
16’881 $|v0o 10z ¢ Syssl $lezs6l $)66 181  $|19¢sl  $| 0981 $|o00sl ¢ Jojoaig wolbold
ays-uo SHHO ajis-uo MO | euscup | PHHO | gpsup | O
- 9}py AnOH 10y - 9jpy ApNOH 10y - 91y ApPNOH - 3jpy ANOH 10y
AjinoH AjinoH 9Jpy ApNoH AjinoH sauobayp) Jogqn1
pauaping pauaping pausaping pauaping
Aling pausping Aing pausping AInd pausping Aling pauaping
Ajing Ajindg Ajing Ajindg
G JedA :polLidd |euondo p 1ed :polidd jeuondo € JedA :poldd |[euondQ| ¢ pue T JedA :poldd aseq

0771 ‘LNIWNYINO0D ISV

saley Joqe] AlanoH - z 1qi1yx3




	1716390770_ASI Amendment 4 (1)
	1731953193_91598892_asi_amendment_5_fully_executed

